
388 SPECIAL LAWS

CHAPTER CJ.

A .: A -1 T-i! J* J
March 0,1808. An Act relative to the powers of the District. Court and

court of common Pleas of Ramsey County, at Special
Terms thereof.

t
BECTIOH 1. The District Oottrt and Ooort of Common Plea* to bare sama power* *t «nj-

fipeciml term a* at a general term.

3, MTien wt to take offset.

/
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

to bare SECnON 1. The district court and the court of common
^ j^-sat pleas of Ramsey county, respectively, at any special term

general term,, thereof, shall have the same power and jurisdiction as at a
general term tohearand determine issues and to transact any
business except the trial of issues of fact requiring the in-
tervention of a jury,

-on, -t. .,_ SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force fromWhen «ot to take - ,,
effect. and after its passage.

Approved March 6, 1868.

CHAPTER CII.

An Act to establish the salary of the Treasury of ffenne-
M«rche,lBS6. . ~ / ^ ^—. ,_ _ pin County.

SECTIOS 1. Tre»mnrer'fl ulary of said county established.

2. When «t to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of (the State of} Minnesota:

SECTION 1. The treasurer of Hennepin county shall re-
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ceive a yearly salary of three thousand dollars which shall
be in full compensation for his services and clerk hire, and salary of T«M-
all fees and percentages now or hereafter allowed by law urer **taW1«hwl

for the collection of taxes, shall be by him collected and
paid into the county treasury of said county and constitute
a separate fund to be devoted in the first place to the pay- '
mentof such salary, and the balance, if any, to be subject
to the disposition of the county commissioners for county •
purposes.

SEO. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from '
, ,v , Whenaottotaka

and after its passage. / effect.

Approved March 6, 1868.

CHAPTER CHI.

An Act to authorize the Board of County Commissioners
of Hennepin county to issue bonds for the purpose of March 6, IMS.
building a fireproof vault.

SECTIOH 1. County Commitglonerg autbortxed to iuue bondi—for what parpoie—In
what amount.

2. Interest, at what r»to and when payable—principal, when payable.

3. Lovy annually a tai iufflcient to pay the Interest—abto * •peclal tax for pay-

Ing the principal.

4. Bonda *o liBDed to be ilgned by the Chairman of the Board of County Com*

miwloner* and countersigned by the County Auditor.

{. By whom bonds to bo negotiated. .

0. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the board of the county commission-
ers of the county of Hennepin are hereby authorized to
issue the bonds of said county for the purpose of erecting a To, Iafll« bonds
f c n. . J.L ci • r^L i _ i - i —for what—Innre-proor vault tor tne safe keeping 01 the public records what amount,
of suid county, in a sum not exceeding four thousand dol-
lars in such denominations as said board may determine.


